TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY June 22, 2015

Closed Session: 7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting begins at 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session Resolution # R 06-15-076

------ "N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7)/Contract Negotiations"; discussion of possible contract negotiations.

- 5. Resolution
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-15-077 Resolution honoring Cranbury Housing Associates on its 50th Anniversary.
- 6. Regular Township Committee Minutes of June 8, 2015 Closed Session Minutes of June 8, 2015 (two sets for adoption)
- 7. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 10. Ordinances First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-15-12</u> – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 110 "PEACE AND GOOD ORDER" (Second Reading, July 13, 2015).

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY June 22, 2015

Closed Session: 7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting begins at 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

10. Ordinances (Continued) Second Reading

> <u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 05-15-09</u> - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY REVISING THE STANDARDS APPLICABLE TO RIPARIAN ZONES IN THE TOWNSHIP, INCORPORATING THOSE STANDARDS INTO THE TOWNSHIP'S LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, AND MAKING CERTAIN OTHER AMENDMENTS TO THE "CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY" IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 06-15-11</u> - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 143, ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC."

11. Resolutions

Consent

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-15-078 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-15-079 Resolution approving renewal of Cranbury Township Liquor License for The Cranbury Inn (Thomas C. and Gloria A. Ingegneri) for 2015-16.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-15-080 Resolution approving renewal of Cranbury Township Liquor License for JK Mart, Inc. (Buy-Rite Liquors) for 2015-16.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-15-081 Resolution approving renewal of Cranbury Township Liquor License for Riya Cranbury (Staybridge Suites) for 2015-16.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 06-15-082 Resolution providing for the insertion of a Special Item of Revenue in the Municipal budget of the Township of Cranbury pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (Chapter 159, P.L. 1948) for "Alcohol Education, Rehabilitation and Enforcement".
- 12. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 13. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 14. Public Comment

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING MONDAY June 22, 2015

Closed Session: 7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting begins at 7:30 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 15. Township Committee Member Notes
- 16. Mayor's Notes
- 17. Closed Session Resolution # R 06-15-083
 - ----- N.J.S.A. 10:4-12b (7)/Pending or anticipated litigation and matters falling within the attorney-client privilege.
- 18. Adjourn.

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.